(500,000,000)are classified as "Excess Stock", par value $.0001 per share, and have an

aggregate par value of $50,000;and one hundred million (100,000,000)are classified -as

"Preferred Stock", par value $.0001per share, and have an aggregate par value of$1û,000.

Of the total number of shares of Preferred Stock, three million one hundred sixty

thousand (3,160,000)shares have been classified into a single series of Preferred Stock

designated as
"8.05% Series B Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock", pat value $.0001per

share; and have an aggregate par value of $316;three million one hundredthousand(3,100,000)
shares havebeen classified into a single seties of Preferred Stock designated at"6.50% Series C

CumulativeConvertible Preferred Stook",par value $.0001per share, and having an aggregate

par value of $310;and six million two hundred thousand(6,200,000)shares have been classified

into a single series ófPreferredStock designated as
"7.55% Series D Cumulative Redeemable

Preferred Stock", par value$,0001per share, and have an aggregate par value of $620.

SEVENTH: The merger does not amend the charter of Lexington.

[...]

(500,000,000)are classified as "Excess Stock", par value $.0001 per share, and have an
aggregate par value of $50,000;and one hundred miRion (100,000,000)are classified as
"PreferredStock", par value $,0001per share, and havean aggregate par vaine of $10,000.

Of the total number of shares of Prefered Stock, three million one hundred sixty
thousand (3,160,000)shares have been classified into a single series of Preferred Stock
designatedas

"8.05% SeriesB Camulative RedeemablePreferred Stock",par value $.0001per
share,and havean aggregate par value of $316;threemillion one hundredthousand(3,100,000)
shares havebeenclassified into a singleseries of PreferredStockdesignated as

"6.50% SeriesC
CumulativeConvertiblePreferredStock",par value $.0001per share, and having an aggregate

par value of $310;six million two hundredthousand(6,200,000)shareshavebeen classified into
a single series of Preferred Stock designatedas

"755% Series D CumulativeRedeentable
Preferred Stock", par value $.0001per share, and have an aggregate par value of $620;and one

(1)share hasbeen classified into a singleseries of PreferredStockdesignatedas "SpecialVoting

[...]

Of the total nunber of shares of Preferred Stock, three million one lumdred sixty

thousand (3,160,000)shares have been classified into a single series of Preferred Stock
designated as

"8.05% SeriesB ComulativeRedeemablePreferred Stock",par vaine S.0001per

share, and have an aggregate par value of $316;threemillion one hundred thousand(3,100,000)
shares have been classified into a single series of PreferredStock designated as

"6.50% Series C
Comulative Convertible Preferred Stock", par value $.0001per share, and having an aggregate

par value of $310; eight million (8,000,000)shareshave been classified into a single seriesof

[...]

Of the total number of shares of PreferredStock, threemillion one hundred sixty
thousand(3,160,000)shares have been classified into a single series of Preferred Stock
designatedas

"8.05% SeriesB CumulativeRedeemablePrefbrred Stock",par value $.0001per
share,andhave an aggregate par valueof $316;threemillion one hundredthousand(3,100,000)
shares havebeen classified into a singleseriesofPreferred Stockdesignatedas

"6.50% SeríesC
CumulativeConvertiblePrefered Stock",par value 8.0001per share, and having an aggregate

par value of $310;six million twohundredthousand(6,200,000)shares bavebeen classified into